
FIRE AND POLICE DISABILITY AND RETIREMENT 
City of Portland, Oregon 

1800 SW First Ave., Suite 250, Portland, OR 97201 · (503) 823-6823 · Fax: (503) 823-5166 

Samuel Hutchison, Director                    fpdr@portlandoregon.gov 

FPDR Director's Calendar 
April 2024 

April 1, 2024 Monday 
All Day Out of Office 

April 3, 2024 Wednesday 
9:00 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
1:00 PM - 1:30 PM  BHR 

April 4, 2024 Thursday 
All Day No Meetings 

April 5, 2024 Friday 
10:30 AM - 11:00 AM  Keith Hathorne - BHR 
11:30 AM - 5:00 PM  Flex Time 

April 8, 2024 Monday 
10:00 AM - 11:00 AM  SF Performance Reviews Steering Committee Meeting 
1:30 PM - 2:30 PM Staff Meeting 
3:00 PM - 3:30 PM  Staff Meeting 
3:30 PM - 4:00 PM Staff Meeting 

April 9, 2024 Tuesday 
7:30 AM - 12:00 PM Out of Office 
1:00 PM - 2:00 PM  Managers 

April 10, 2024 Wednesday 
9:00 AM - 10:00 AM Staff Meeting 
2:00 PM - 5:00 PM Out of Office 

April 11, 2024 Thursday 
11:30 AM - 1:00 PM  Thursday ELT 

April 12, 2024 Friday 
10:00 AM - 12:30 PM  Litigation Review Meetings 
11:30 AM - 5:00 PM  Flex Time 

April 15, 2024 Monday 
9:30 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
11:00 AM - 12:00 PM  BSA Interview 
1:00 PM - 3:00 PM BSA Interviews 
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April 16, 2024 Tuesday 
9:30 AM - 10:30 AM  Ready Rebound 
11:00 AM - 11:30 AM  Staff Meeting 
1:00 PM - 1:30 PM  Staff Meeting 
2:00 PM - 2:30 PM  Office of Government Relations 

 
April 17, 2024 Wednesday 

2:00 PM - 3:00 PM  BSA Interview 
 
April 18, 2024 Thursday 

9:00 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
 
April 19, 2024 Friday 

11:00 AM - 11:30 AM  Online Business Systems 
11:30 AM - 5:00 PM  Flex Time 

 
April 22, 2024 Monday 

10:30 AM - 11:30 AM  Staff Meeting 
1:00 PM - 1:30 PM  Staff Meeting 
2:30 PM - 5:00 PM  Out of Office 

 
April 23, 2024 Tuesday 

12:00 PM - 1:00 PM  Review 2025-26 OGR agenda development process 
1:30 PM - 2:30 PM  Staff Meeting 
2:30 PM - 3:00 PM  Staff Meeting 

 
April 24, 2024 Wednesday 

9:00 AM - 10:00 AM  Staff Meeting 
2:00 PM - 2:30 PM  Government Relations 

 
April 25, 2024 Thursday 

11:30 AM - 1:30 PM  Peer Panel and Workshop 
 
April 26, 2024 Friday 

7:30 AM - 11:30 AM  Out of Office 
11:30 AM - 5:00 PM  Flex Time 

 
April 29, 2024 Monday 

10:30 AM - 11:30 AM  Staff Meeting 
 
April 30, 2024 Tuesday 

1:00 PM - 1:30 PM  Staff Meeting 
 


